Connect & Control Technologies 183.8   145.4   38.4   26.4% -   (2.7)   186.5   41.1   28.3%

Immaterial differences due to rounding

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Reported vs. Organic Revenue / Orders

First Quarter 2022 & 2021
(In Millions)

(all amounts unaudited)

(As Reported - GAAP) (As Adjusted - Organic)

2022 vs.
2021

2022 vs.
2021

Adj. 2022
vs. 2021

Adj. 2022
vs. 2021

Note: Excludes intercompany eliminations

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) = A-D-E (G) =C-D-E (H) = G / B

$ Change % Change $ Change % Change
Acquisitions FX Impact Orders

Q1 2022 Q4 2021 Q1 2022 Q1 2022 Q1 2022

Orders
ITT Inc. 812.1$   722.2$  89.9$   12.4% -$   (4.5)$   816.6$   94.4$   13.1%

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Reported vs. Organic Orders (Sequential)
First Quarter 2022 vs. Fourth Quarter 2021

(In Millions)
(all amounts unaudited)

(As Reported - GAAP) (As Adjusted - Organic)

Q1 '22
vs. Q4 '21

Q1 '22
vs. Q4 '21

Q1 '22
vs. Q4 '21

Q1 '22
vs. Q4 '21

Q1 2022 Q1 2022 Q1 2022 Q1 2021 Q1 2021 Q1 2021 % Change % Change
As

Reported
Special
Items

As
Adjusted

As
Reported

Special
Items

As
Adjusted

As Reported
2022 vs. 2021

As Adjusted
2022 vs. 2021

Revenue:
Motion Technologies 370.1$  370.1$  369.1$  369.1$  0.3% 0.3%
Industrial Process 202.2 202.2 202.3 202.3 0.0% 0.0%
Connect & Control Technologies 154.6 154.6 127.3 127.3 21.4% 21.4%
Intersegment eliminations (0.7) (0.7) (0.3) (0.3)
   Total Revenue 726.2$  726.2$  698.4$  698.4$  4.0% 4.0%

Operating Margin:
Motion Technologies 16.1% 140   BP 17.5% 20.6% -   BP 20.6% (450)   BP (310)   BP
Industrial Process 10.1% 270   BP 12.8% 15.3% 50   BP 15.8% (520)   BP (300)   BP
Connect & Control Technologies 16.6% 10   BP 16.7% 9.3% 190   BP 11.2% 730   BP 550   BP
   Total Operating Segments 14.6% 140   BP 16.0% 17.0% 50   BP 17.5% (240)   BP (150)   BP

Operating Income:
Motion Technologies 59.7$   5.1$   64.8$   76.0$   -$   76.0$   (21.4%) (14.7%)
Industrial Process 20.4 5.4   25.8 31.0 0.9   31.9 (34.2%) (19.1%)
Connect & Control Technologies 25.7 0.1   25.8 11.8 2.4   14.2 117.8% 81.7%
   Total Segment Operating Income 105.8$  10.6$   116.4$  118.8$  3.3$   122.1$  (10.9%) (4.7%)

Special items include, but are not limited to, restructuring, severance costs, acquisition-related expenses, and other unusual or infrequent items.

Note: Immaterial differences due to rounding.

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Reported vs Adjusted Segment Operating Income & Segment Operating Margin

First Quarter 2022 & 2021
(In Millions)

(all amounts unaudited)

 Q1 2022 Q1 2022 Q1 2021 Q1 2021 $ Change % Change
As

Reported
Non-GAAP
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

As
Reported

Non-GAAP
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

As Adjusted
2022 vs. 2021

As Adjusted
2022 vs. 2021

Segment operating income 105.8$   10.6$   #A 116.4$  118.8$   3.3$   #A 122.1$
Corporate (expense) income (11.2)   0.9   #B (10.3)   (8.9)   3.8   #B (5.1)
Operating income (loss) 94.6   11.5   106.1   109.9   7.1   117.0   (10.9)   (9.3%)

Operating margin 13.0% 14.6% 15.7% 16.8%

Interest income (expense), net -   -   -   0.6   -   0.6
Other income (expense), net 0.2   -   0.2   0.7   -   0.7
Income from continuing operations before tax 94.8   11.5   106.3   111.2   7.1   118.3

Income tax (expense) benefit (19.5)   (3.4)   #C (22.9)   (24.7)   (1.3)   #C (26.0)
Income from continuing operations 75.3   8.1   83.4   86.5   5.8   92.3

Less: Income attributable to noncontrolling interests 0.5   -   0.5   0.3   -   0.3
Income from continuing operations  - ITT Inc. 74.8$   8.1$   82.9$   86.2$   5.8$   92.0$

EPS from continuing operations $0.88 0.09$   0.97$   $0.99 0.07$   1.06$   (0.09)$   (8.5%)

#A -
#A -

#B -
#B -

#C-

#C -

2021 includes asbestos related expense ($2.4M), other costs ($1.1M) and restructuring costs ($0.3M).   .

ITT Inc. Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Reported vs. Adjusted Income from Continuing Operations & Adjusted EPS

First Quarter 2022 & 2021
(In Millions, except per share amounts)

(all amounts unaudited)

Note: Amounts may not calculate due to rounding.

2022 includes impacts related to the Russia-Ukraine conflict ($8.8M), severance costs ($1.5M) and restructuring costs ($0.3M).